

| IHE Integration Statement | | | |
|---------------------------|--------------|---------|--------|
| Vendor | Product Name | Version | Date |
| B. Braun Medical | DoseLink | 3.0 | 9/9/19 |

This product implements all transactions required in the IHE Technical Framework to support the IHE Integration Profiles, Actors and Options listed below :

| Alert Reporter | None | |
|---|--|--|
| Time Client | None | |
| Device Observation Filter | None | |
| Device Observation Reporter | None | |
| Device Observation Reporter | None | |
| Device Management Information Reporter | None | |
| Location Observation Consumer | None | |
| Patient Demographics Consumer | Merge | |
| Patient Encounter Consumer | Inpatient / Outpatient Encounter Management | |
| Infusion Order Consumer | None | |
| | Time Client Device Observation Filter Device Observation Reporter Device Observation Reporter Device Management Information Reporter Location Observation Consumer Patient Demographics Consumer Patient Encounter Consumer | |

Internet address for vendor's IHE information :

https://www.bbraunusa.com/content/dam/b-braun/us/website/products-and-therapies/infusion_pumps/pumps_docs/B%20Braun%20DoseLink%20-%20IntegrationStatement%20ver%203.0.pdf

Link to general information on IHE: www.ihe.net